Email Manoj. BIS

RE: Adoption of the Draft Indian Standards on Gypsum Plaster Concrete and Products - Method of Test: Part 1 Plaster and Concrete' [IS 2542 (Part 1/Sec 1 to 7)]

From : harinder dogra <harinder.dogra@gmail.com>

Tue, Jul 25, 2023 05:24 PM

Subject : RE: Adoption of the Draft Indian Standards on Gypsum

Plaster Concrete and Products - Method of Test: Part 1 Plaster and Concrete' [IS 2542 (Part 1/Sec 1 to 7)]

To: hced <hced@bis.gov.in>

Cc: Manoj. BIS <manoj@bis.gov.in>

The standards circulated vide the trailing mail are hereby adopted.

Sincerely,

Mr. H.S. Dogra, B.E. (Civil), MBA Director General (Retd.) - C.P.W.D Arbitrator, Member, Governing Council - ICA Chairman, Civil Engineering Division Council - BIS Fellow, Institution of Engineers

From: hced <hced@bis.gov.in>

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2023 6:00 PM
To: H Dogra harinder.dogra@gmail.com

Cc: Manoj. BIS <manoj@bis.gov.in>

Subject: Adoption of the Draft Indian Standards on Gypsum Plaster Concrete and Products - Method of Test: Part 1 Plaster and Concrete' [IS 2542 (Part 1/Sec 1 to 7)]

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards

मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 04/T-15, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78 and 79

24 July 2023

Subject: Adoption of the Draft Indian Standards on Gypsum Plaster Concrete and Products – Method of Test:

Part 1 Plaster and Concrete

Section 1 Determination of Normal Consistency of Gypsum

Plaster (Second Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20514), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 1): 2023

Section 2 Determination of Normal Consistency of Gypsum

Concrete (Second Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20515), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 2): 2023

Section 3 Determination of Setting Time of Plaster and Concrete

(Second Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20516), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 3): 2023

Section 4 Determination of Transverse Strength of Gypsum

Plaster (Second Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20517), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 4): 2023

Section 5 Determination of Compressive Strength and Dry Set

Density of Gypsum Plaster (Second Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20518), IS 2542(Part

1/Sec 5): 2023

Section 6 Determination of Soundness of Gypsum Plaster(Second

Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20519), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 6): 2023

Section 7 Determination of Impact Resistance of Gypsum Plaster by Dropping Ball Test (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20520), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 7): 2023

Dear Shri Dogra,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy each of the above draft Indian Standards mentioned above finalized by Building Limes and Gypsum Products Sectional Committee, CED 04 in the light of comments received from important users, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval and adoption of the drafts as Indian Standards on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

Approval of the drafts by the Chairperson, CED 04 is also forwarded herewith in the trailing e-mail.

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible after the adoption of the above drafts as Indian Standards, on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Arunkumar S.)
Head (Civil Engineering)

Encl: As above

Shri H.S. Dogra (Chairman, CEDC) Flat No. 987 Pocket B, Sector A Vasant Kunj New Delhi 110070

<u>ADOPTED</u>

(H.S. DOGRA) Chairman, CEDC From: anuradhachaturvedi@yahoo.com
To: "Manoj. BIS" manoj@bis.gov.in
Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 5:00:49 PM

Subject: Re: BIS/CED04 - 'Authorization of the Draft Indian Standard Gypsum Plaster Concrete and Products - Method of Test: Part 1 Plaster and Concrete' [IS 2542 (Part 1/Sec

1 to 7)]

Authorized Draft Indian Standard on Gypsum Plaster Concrete and Products – Method of Test:

Part 1 Plaster and Concrete

Section 1 Determination of Normal Consistency of Gypsum

Plaster (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20514), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 1) : 2023

Section 2 Determination of Normal Consistency of Gypsum Concrete

(Second Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20515), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 2) : 2023

Section 3 Determination of Setting Time of Plaster and Concrete

(Second Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20516), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 3): 2023

Section 4 Determination of Transverse Strength of Gypsum

Plaster (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20517), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 4) : 2023

Section 5 Determination of Compressive Strength and Dry Set Density

of Gypsum Plaster (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20518), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 5) : 2023

Section 6 Determination of Soundness of Gypsum Plaster (*Second*

Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20519), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 6): 2023

Section 7 Determination of Impact Resistance of Gypsum Plaster by

Dropping Ball Test (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20520), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 7): 2023

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Thursday, July 20, 2023, 4:38 PM, Manoj. BIS < manoj@bis.gov.in > wrote:

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards

मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Authorization

Our Ref: CED 04/T-15, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78 and 79

20 July 2023

Subject: Authorization of the Draft Indian Standard on Gypsum Plaster Concrete and Products – Method of Test:

Part 1 Plaster and Concrete

Section 1 Determination of Normal Consistency of

Gypsum Plaster (Second Revision) [Doc: CED 04 (20514), IS

2542(Part 1/Sec 1): 2023

Section 2 Determination of Normal Consistency of Gypsum Concrete (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20515), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 2): 2023

Section 3 Determination of Setting Time of Plaster and Concrete (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20516), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 3): 2023

Section 4 Determination of Transverse Strength of Gypsum Plaster (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20517), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 4): 2023

Section 5 Determination of Compressive Strength and Dry Set Density of Gypsum Plaster (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20518), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 5) : 2023

Section 6 Determination of Soundness of Gypsum Plaster (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20519), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 6): 2023

Section 7 Determination of Impact Resistance of Gypsum Plaster by Dropping Ball Test (*Second Revision*) [Doc: CED 04 (20520), IS 2542(Part 1/Sec 7) : 2023

Draft Indian Standards mentioned above finalized by Building Limes and Gypsum Products Sectional Committee, CED 04 in the light of comments received from important users, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC are approved and authorised. Thank you

Smt Anuradha Chaturvedi

(Chairperson, CED 04)
Associate Professor
School of Planning and Architecture, New Delhi
4-Block B, Indraprastha Estate
New Delhi 110002

Dear Madam,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standards mentioned above finalized

by Building Limes and Gypsum Products Sectional Committee, CED 04 in the light of comments received from important users, technologists

and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval and authorization

of the draft as Indian Standards on behalf of the Building Limes and Gypsum Products Sectional Committee, CED 04.

Thanking you,

(Arunkumar. S)

Head

(Civil Engineering) Encl : As above

AUTHORIZED & APPROVED

सादर / Regards

डॉ मनोज कुमार रजक / Dr. Manoj Kumar Rajak वैज्ञानिक-डी / Scientist-D सदस्य सचिव सी ई डी 04/ Member Secretary CED 04 सिविल इंजीनियरिंग विभाग / Civil Engineering Department भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो / Bureau of Indian Standards

Smt Anuradha

Chaturvedi

(Chairperson,

CED 04)





वशुधेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE